

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MONDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE,
 TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO
 : PRESENT:

THE HON'BLE DR JUSTICE **SHAMEEM AKTHER**
 AND
 THE HON'BLE SMT JUSTICE **JUVVADI SRIDEVI**

C.M.A. No. 252 of 2022

Between:

Nemmadi Lalitha, W/o. Nemmadi Upender

Appellant/Respondent

AND

Nemmadi Upender, S/o Kanakaiah, Occ: Govt. Teacher, R/o Thadvai Village,
 Munagala Mandal, Nalgonda District.

Respondent/Petitioner

Whereas the Appellant above named through her Advocate Sri G.Sundaresan, presented this appeal filed under Section 55 of Indian Divorce Act 1869 praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order and decree passed in Special Marriage OP.No.14 of 2021 dated 29/04/2022 on the file of II Additional District Judge, Suryapet and the OP filed by the respondent.

And whereas, the High Court upon perusing the petition and grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri G.Sundaresan, Advocate for the Appellant, directed issue of notice to Respondent herein to show cause as to why this Appeal should not be admitted.

You viz

Nemmadi Upender, S/o Kanakaiah, Occ: Govt. Teacher, R/o Thadvai Village,
 Munagala Mandal, Nalgonda District.

are directed to show cause on or before 18-07-2022 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in this petition (copy enclosed) this Civil Misc. Appeal should not be admitted.

The Court made the following **ORDER**:

" Heard. Perused the record.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Personal notice by RPAD is also permitted.

Post on 18-07-2022."

SD/- K.SHYLESHI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

// TRUE COPY //

SECTION OFFICER

To

1. Nemmadi Upender, S/o Kanakaiah, Occ: Govt. Teacher, R/o Thadvai Village,
 Munagala Mandal, Nalgonda District.
 (By RPAD alongwith a copy of Petition and Memo of Grounds)
2. One CC to Sri G.Sundaresan, Advocate(OPUC)
3. Two spare copies.

SAH

HIGH COURT

Dr.SAJ & JSJ

DATED: 20-06-2022

NOTE: POST ON 18-07-2022

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CMA.NO. 252 OF 2022

