

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MONDAY, THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO
: PRESENT:

THE HON'BLE DR JUSTICE **SHAMEEM AKTHER**
AND
THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE **NAGESH BHEEMAPAKA**

IA.No. 2 of 2022
IN
CMA.No. 252 of 2022

Between:
Nemmadi Lalitha, W/o. Nemmadi Upender

Petitioner
(Appellant in CMA.No. 252/2022
on the file of the High Court)

AND

Nemmadi Upender, S/o Kanakaiah, Occ: Govt. Teacher, R/o Thadvai Village,
Munagala Mandal, Nalgonda District.

Respondent
(Respondent in do)

Petition under Section 151 of CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to suspend operation of the order and decree passed in OP.No. 14 of 2021 dated 29-04-2022 on the file of II Additional District Judge, Nalgonda at Suryapet in so far as granting divorce is concerned, pending disposal of CMA.No. 252/2022 on the file of the High Court.

The Petition coming on for hearing upon perusing the petition and grounds filed herein and the orders of the High Court dated. 20-06-2022, 20-07-2022 & 10-10-2022 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri G.Sundaresan, Advocate for the Petitioner, the Court made the following

ORDER:

" Heard. Perused the record.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time.

Interim order granted earlier by this Court is extended till the
next date of hearing.

Post on 31-10-2022."

SD/- T. KRISHNA KUMAR
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

// TRUE COPY //

SECTION OFFICER

To

1. The II Additional District Judge, Nalgonda at Suryapet
2. One CC to Sri G.Sundaresan, Advocate(OPUC)
3. Two spare copies.

SAH

HIGH COURT

Dr.SAJ & NBKJ

DATED: 17-10-2022

NOTE: POST ON 31-10-2022

ORDER

IA.NO. 2 OF 2022
IN
CMA.NO. 252 OF 2022

EXTENDING THE INTERIM ORDER

